

CITY OF SAN DIEGO - 1222 FIRST AVE., M.S. 501, SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: Dec. 12, 2022

Subject: Join DSD for a Customer Webinar to Learn How to Prepare Your Online Application for the Mills Act Program

The Development Services Department (DSD) is hosting a webinar on the new online application for the <u>Mills Act Program</u> to review new features and familiarize customers with submitting applications, paying fees online and preparing digital documents.

The Mills Act Program provides an incentive to the owners of historically designated properties through a property tax reduction. Mills Act Program applications for 2023 may only be submitted between Jan. 3, 2023, through Mar. 31, 2023.

The interactive webinar will be facilitated by senior DSD staff, hosted using **Zoom** and recorded for viewing online 24/7.

Friday, Dec. 16 (11 a.m. to noon)

Join the Zoom Meeting

Call in (audio only): 833-568-8864 U.S. Toll-free

Meeting ID: 161 895 3744

• Passcode: 629930

2022 California Building Code

The new 2022 California Building Standards Code will go into effect on Jan. 1, 2023. All construction project applications submitted on or after that date must conform to the new regulations. <u>Learn more</u>.

Email Updates

Visit <u>sandiego.gov/dsd-email</u> to sign up to get the latest news and updates straight from DSD.